
Since January is the start of a new year, we thought it was 
important to make sure our parents/guardians know our staff 
in each department who work very hard to support our 
students.  If your son/daughter works with one of the above 
staff members and you have questions/concerns, please reach 
out so that they can support you and your child..

Monthly Updates :

FCSD is a safe, nurturing environment, where excellence is expected, diversity and individuality are 
celebrated, and learning prepares students to face the challenges of an ever-changing global society.

Fallsburg CSD Pupil Personnel Services

   PSYCHOLOGIST
    

SPEECH  

SOCIAL WORK

January 30, 2021

E L L
Veronica Serrano 

vserrano@fallsburgcsd.net
Diana Barjoveanu

dbarjoveanu@fallsburgcsd.net
Natasha Vangor

nvangor@fallsburgcsd.net
Erica Persten

epersten@fallsburgcsd.net
Kerri Henry 

khenry@fallsburgcsd.net
Victoria Alzate

valzate@fallsburgcsd.net
Isabel Mejia

imejia@fallsburgcsd.net
Rounel Neptune

rneptune@fallsburgcsd.net
Dillon Paul

dpaul@fallsburgcsd.net

A Note from the Director & Assistant Director:

BCES: Julio Chamorro
jchamorro@fallsburgcsd.net

JSHS: Katrina Curry
kcurry@fallsburgcsd.net

CPSE/OOD
Gabriella Calvello

gcalvello@fallsburgcsd.net

BCES
Kristen Cummings

kcummings@fallsburgcsd.net
Samantha Zappone

szappone@fallsburgcsd.net

JSHS
Shannon Kroboth

skroboth@fallsbrgcsd.net
Michelle Sager

msager@fallsburgcsd.net

Occupational Therapy
William Kowal

bkowal@fallsburgcsd.net

Physical Therapy
Mike Novogrodsky

mnovogrodsky@fallsburgcsd.net

Preschool & OOD 
Meetings: 
Tuesdays

BCES & JSHS Meetings: 
Wednesdays

CONTACT US:
PPS Main Line: 
845-434-6800 

Option 5

Thank you for taking the time 
to read our monthly update!

OT  PT

THINGS TO KNOW
BCES

Nancy Hoover
nhoover@fallsburgcsd.net

Nicole Huebsch
nhuebsch@fallsburgcsd.net

Jennifer Petersen
jpetersen@fallsburgcsd.net

JSHS
Jessica Scanna

jscanna@fallsburgcsd.net
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